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Population / Land Area Distri-bution | % of National
Total Population — (Census 2010) 5,988,927 1.9% Male 2,086,053 49.13% 2.00%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) 68,886 1.9% Female 2,160,196 50.87% 2.04%
Total 4,246,249 100.00% 2.02%
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. o ° °
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA) 3,221,367 76.6% 2.3%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) 985,786 23.4% 2.7%
Gasoline $0.17 Tax Rates as
Total Fuel 4,207,153 100.0% of Dec. 2010
- ) Diesel $0.17 )
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 78,300 2.4% 1.9%
- - Gasohol $0.17
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 3,140,022 97.6% 2.4%
24.MeMles Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of
Rural 106,767 81.9% 3.6%
Aut 2,578,536 49.00% 1.93%
Urban 23,592 18.1% 2.2% Hios ’ ’
Trucks/Picks/SUV 2,563,805 48.72% 2.29%
Total 130,360 100.0% 32% TUCKSTTICRSISL VS ’ ’
Buses 11,084 0.21% 1.29%

Total 5,153,425
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Interstate 1,180 0.9% 2.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways 408 0.3% 2.8%
Other Principal Arterials 4,321 3.3% 2.7%
Minor Arterial 5,955 4.6% 2.5%
Major Collector 18,696 14.3% 3.5%
Minor Collector 6,200 4.8% 2.3%
Local 93599 71.8% 3.3%
Total 130,359 | 28.2% 4.6%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 5,536 2.0% 2.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways 1,869 0.7% 2.9%
Other Principal Arterials 13,332 4.9% 2.8%
Minor Arterial 12,897 4.8% 2.3%
Major Collector 37,671 13.9% 3.4%
Minor Collector 12,399 4.6% 2.3%
Local 187199 69.1% 3.3%
Total 270,903 100.0% 3.2%
Rural 30,731 43.4% 3.1%
Urban 40,133 | 56.6% 2.0%
Total 70,864 | 100.0% 2.4%

Motorcycles 109,236
Grand Total 5,262,661
Rural 492
Urban 327
Unknown 0
Total 819
Highway Finance ($000)
Receipts $3,567
Disbursements $2,814
Highway User Revenues $965,174
General Fund Appropriations $6,247
Other State Imposts $276,000
Miscellaneous $20,829
Bonds $1,115,631
Federal payments $1,143,952
Local payments $39,372
Total $3,567,205
Capital Outlay $1,531,532
Maintenance and Services $529,538
Administration and Misc. $73,518
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $203,541
Interest $138,658
Bond Retirement $88,285

Grants-in-aid to Locals

$249,161

2.08%
100.00%

60.07%
39.93%
0.00%
100%

,205
,233

27.06%
0.18%
7.74%
0.58%

31.27%

32.07%

1.10%
100.00%

0.5442094
0.1881642
0.0261236
0.0723256
0.0492703
0.0313709

0.088536

1.33%
2.06%

2.75%
2.25%
0.00%
2.49%

2.35%
1.97%

1.58%
0.09%
4.15%
0.25%
3.88%

2.89%

1.16%
2.31%

2.11%
2.41%
0.84%
2.34%
1.99%
0.80%
1.56%



Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total
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17,971
8,842
11,199
8,864
8,273
688
15028
70,865

25.4%
12.5%
15.8%
12.5%
11.7%
1.0%
21.2%
78.8%

2.5%
3.7%
1.7%
1.7%
2.3%
1.2%
3.7%
2.4%

Total $2,814,233 45.58%

Highway Account $743.,615 86.45%
Mass Transit Account $116,532 13.55%
Total $860,147 100.00%
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1.93%

2.46%
2.42%
2.46%



