U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2010

Missouri

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distri-bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2010)	5,988,927		1.9%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	68,886		1.9%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	3,221,367	76.6%	2.3%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	985,786	23.4%	2.7%
Total Fuel	4,207,153	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	78,300	2.4%	1.9%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	3,140,022	97.6%	2.4%

Public Road Length (Table HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	106,767	81.9%	3.6%
Urban	23,592	18.1%	2.2%
Total	130,360	100.0%	3.2%



Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	2,086,053	49.13%	2.00%
Female	2,160,196	50.87%	2.04%
Total	4,246,249	100.00%	2.02%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) (\$)		
Gasoline	Ψ0.17	Rates as
Diesel	\$0.17 of D	ec. 2010
Gasohol	\$0.17	

24. W Garts Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Autos	2,578,536	49.00%	1.93%	
Trucks/Picks/SUVs	2,563,805	48.72%	2.29%	
Buses	11,084	0.21%	1.29%	
Total	5,153,425			

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	1,180	0.9%	2.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways	408	0.3%	2.8%
Other Principal Arterials	4,321	3.3%	2.7%
Minor Arterial	5,955	4.6%	2.5%
Major Collector	18,696	14.3%	3.5%
Minor Collector	6,200	4.8%	2.3%
Local	93599	71.8%	3.3%
Total	130,359	28.2%	4.6%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	5,536	2.0%	2.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,869	0.7%	2.9%
Other Principal Arterials	13,332	4.9%	2.8%
Minor Arterial	12,897	4.8%	2.3%
Major Collector	37,671	13.9%	3.4%
Minor Collector	12,399	4.6%	2.3%
Local	187199	69.1%	3.3%
Total	270,903	100.0%	3.2%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Rural/Urban in Millions)) – (VM-2)			% Nat'l.
Rural	30,731	43.4%	3.1%
Urban	40,133	56.6%	2.0%
Total	70,864	100.0%	2.4%

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Motorcycles	109,236	2.08%	1.33%	
Grand Total	5,262,661	100.00%	2.06%	

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	492	60.07%	2.75%
Urban	327	39.93%	2.25%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	819	100%	2.49%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts	\$3,567,205		2.35%
Disbursements	\$2,814,233		1.97%

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$965,174	27.06%	1.58%
General Fund Appropriations	\$6,247	0.18%	0.09%
Other State Imposts	\$276,000	7.74%	4.15%
Miscellaneous	\$20,829	0.58%	0.25%
Bonds	\$1,115,631	31.27%	3.88%
Federal payments	\$1,143,952	32.07%	2.89%
Local payments	\$39,372	1.10%	1.16%
Total	\$3,567,205	100.00%	2.31%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Nat'l.
\$1,531,532	0.5442094	2.11%
\$529,538	0.1881642	2.41%
\$73,518	0.0261236	0.84%
\$203,541	0.0723256	2.34%
\$138,658	0.0492703	1.99%
\$88,285	0.0313709	0.80%
\$249,161	0.088536	1.56%
	\$1,531,532 \$529,538 \$73,518 \$203,541 \$138,658 \$88,285	\$1,531,532

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions)			% Nat'l.
Interstate	17,971	25.4%	2.5%
Other Freeways/Expressways	8,842	12.5%	3.7%
Other Principal Arterial	11,199	15.8%	1.7%
Minor Arterial	8,864	12.5%	1.7%
Major Collector	8,273	11.7%	2.3%
Minor Collector	688	1.0%	1.2%
Local	15028	21.2%	3.7%
Total	70,865	78.8%	2.4%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014

State Disbursements for Highways	State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Nat'l.
Total	\$2,814,233	45.58%	1.93%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts – 2010 (\$000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$743,615	86.45%	2.46%
Mass Transit Account	\$116,532	13.55%	2.42%
Total	\$860,147	100.00%	2.46%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration